RESOLUTION NO. 49-97 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY C	OUNCILMEMBER C. MARK KINGSEED ON THE 21ST	
DAY OF JULY	, 1997.	

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE FORMATION OF THE CENTREVILLE FOUR CORNERS ASSOCIATION.

WHEREAS, In 1972 the City of Centerville designated its own Architectural Preservation District with its central location being the corners of Main and Franklin Streets, and

WHEREAS, This historic four corner location inspired the name and creation of The Centreville Four Corners Association, which membership consists of business and property owners, nonprofit organizations and public agencies, and

WHEREAS, It is the intent of the Council of the City of Centerville to sanction the Centreville Four Corners Association, whose mission is to serve as a liaison and encourage participation between the Centerville Architectural Preservation District and the community, and to foster the education, preservation, and promotion of the Architectural Preservation District.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES THAT:

SECTION 1. The Centreville Four Corner Association is hereby sanctioned to serve as a liaison between the APD and Centerville's downtown merchants, and to foster education, preservation and promotion of this historic district in the City of Centerville.

SECTION 2. This Resolution become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 2/5+ day of July , 1997

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 48-97, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 2/5+ day of 7014 1997.

Marilyn Saudi

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney